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1 L.D. 1645 

2 (Filing No. S- 282 ) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to 
8 S.P. 628, L.D. 1645, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to the 
9 Administration of Vocational Education." 

10 Amend the amendment by inserting after section 25 
11 the following: 

12 'Sec. 26. Appropriation. The following funds 
13 are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
14 the purposes of this Act. 

15 1986-87 

16 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL 
17 SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 

Central Maine Vocationa1-
Technical Institutes 

All Other 

Eastern Maine Vocationa1-
Technical Institute 

All Other 

Kennebec Valley Vocational
Technical Institute 

All Other 

Northern Maine Vocational
Technical Institute 

All Other 

Southern Maine Vocational
Technical Institute 

All Other 

33 Washington County Vocational-

$ (501,600) 

(683,530) 

(203,580) 

(540,184) 

(779,761) 



SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 628, L. D. 1645 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Technical Institute 
All Other 

Total 

Reduces the ap
propriations to 
the vocational -
technical insti
tutes to compen
sate for a loss 
of General Fund 
Revenues due to 
the system's au
thorization to 
keep tuition and 
other fees pre
viously turned 
over to the Gen
eral Fund.' 

(325,418) 

$(3,034,073) 

19 Further amend the amendment by renumbering sec-
20 tion 26 to be section 27. 

21 Further amend the amendment by inserting before 
22 the Statement of Fact the following: 

23 'FISCAL NOTE 

24 This amendment will result in a loss of General 
25 Fund Revenues amounting to $3,034,073 in fiscal year 
26 1986-87. This loss will be offset by a 
27 deappropriation from each of the vocational-technical 
28 institutes.' 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 628, L.D. 1645 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment adds an appropriation and fiscal 
3 note. 

4 

5 
6 

7 

4365061385 

( Sen. Kany) ('Ii !, (S 
SPONSORED BY: __ \)1-hbi-i ,_.A_-·_,;(_·...,LL_~' 

COUNTY: Kennebec 
{, 
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