MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1		L.	D.	1645
2	(Fi	ling	No.	S- 282)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AND S.P. 628, L.D. 1645, Bill, "AN ACT Administration of Vocational Education	Rela	ENT tin	"A" to g to the
10 11	Amend the amendment by inserting the following:	after	se	ction 25
12 13 14	'Sec. 26. Appropriation. The form are appropriated from the General For the purposes of this Act.			
15				1986-87
16 17	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF			
18 19 20	Central Maine Vocational- Technical Institutes All Other	\$	(501,600)
21 22 23	Eastern Maine Vocational- Technical Institute All Other		(683,530)
24 25 26	Kennebec Valley Vocational- Technical Institute All Other		(203,580)
27 28 29	Northern Maine Vocational- Technical Institute All Other		(540,184)
30 31 32	Southern Maine Vocational- Technical Institute All Other		(779,761)
33	Washington County Vocational-			



SENATE AMENDMENT " $_{ m A}$ " to House Amendment "A" to S.P. 628, L.D. 1645

1 2	Technical Institute All Other (325,418)
3	Total \$(3,034,073)
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Reduces the appropriations to the vocational - technical institutes to compensate for a loss of General Fund Revenues due to the system's authorization to keep tuition and other fees previously turned over to the General Fund.'
19 20	Further amend the amendment by renumbering section 26 to be section 27.
21 22	Further amend the amendment by inserting before the Statement of Fact the following:
23	'FISCAL NOTE
24 25 26 27 28	This amendment will result in a loss of General Fund Revenues amounting to \$3,034,073 in fiscal year 1986-87. This loss will be offset by a deappropriation from each of the vocational-technical institutes.'

O.O.E.

SENATE AMENDMENT " $^{\mathrm{A}}$ " to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 628, L.D. 1645

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2	This amendment adds an appropriation and fiscal note.
4	4365061385
5 6	(Sen. Kany) Judy C. Kany
7	COUNTY: Kennebec ℓ

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/13/85) (Filing No. S-282)